
 

THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL 

of the 

BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE

County of Essex

State of New Jersey

 
                                        Tuesday, January 3, 2023 
 
RESOLUTION NO.   5-23 
 
Offered     by Councilor LEFKOVITS      
Seconded by Councilor     
 
BE IT RESOLVED, that the following dates are hereby designated as the official HOLIDAYS for 
the Officers and Employees of the Borough of Glen Ridge for the year 2023; 
 
              Monday, January 2,  New Year’s Day (observed),  
              Monday, January 16,   Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (observed), 
              Monday, February 20,          Presidents’ Day, 
              Friday, April 7,                     Good Friday, 
              Monday, May 29,                        Memorial Day, 
              Tuesday, July 4,                  Independence Day  
              Monday, September 4,             Labor Day, 
              Monday, October 9,                  Columbus Day,  
               Thursday, November 23,          Thanksgiving Day, 
              Friday, November 24,              Post Thanksgiving Day, 
              Monday, December 25           Christmas Day, 
              Tuesday, December 26,              Post Christmas Day, and 
               Monday, January 1, 2024          New Year’s Day  


